Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt a Resolution:

Authorizing the release of the cannabis assignment of \$125,000 representing additional financing to leverage a State grant to purchase a Library Book mobile. The release of this funds was formerly approved by the Board of Supervisors for fiscal year 20-21, however, it is intended and appropriated in the Library Budget for fiscal year 21-22.

WHEREAS, The Auditor-Controller is to amend the FY 21-22 Adopted budget for the CAO to increase the appropriation by \$125,000 (001-CAO017-1050-8038), funded by the release of cannabis assignment (001-3132).

WHEREAS, The Auditor-Controller is to transfer \$125,000 in FY 2021-22 from CAO (001-CA017-1050-8038) to the Library Fund (003-LIB001-6110-8141).

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolves to approve the following:

Approve and Adopt a Resolution authorizing the release of the cannabis assignment of \$125,000 representing additional financing to leverage a State grant to purchase a Library Book mobile. The release of this funds was formerly approved by the Board of Supervisors for fiscal year 20-21, however, it is intended and appropriated in the Library Budget for fiscal year 21-22.

PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor		, seconded by
	and carried this	
wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
California, hereby certify	f the Board of Supervisors of the County that the foregoing is a true copy of an or and entered in the minutes thereof Minute	riginal order of said Board of
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the	Board of Supervisors
File Number:	County of Monterey, State of	of California
	Ву	fv.